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Decisl.on:No. 7072'1 1/ ------
BEFoRE 'lHE POBLIC UTn.ITIES COMMISStOlf OF mE STATE 'OF, CALIFORNJ:A"" 

" 

own motion into the operations';' 'Case: No.. 8337, ' 
Investigation on the Commission's ! 
_r_8t_e_S_a:Q_d_

p
_r_8_ct_i_c_e_S_'_Of_wn __ J:._'_IAM_F,;;,;..'._' __ "",,<, Filed', J, anuary 18.,"196, 6), 'WISE, dbaWILLlAM F. 'WISE, TRUCKING. ' 

", 

Walter M. Riess, for respondent. 
L 

Vincent V. ,lY'.aeKenzie and J. B. i, Rar.:l!gan, for' 
" the CODiiii1ssion staff. 

OPI NI 0 N, 
........... __ '.-. -.. ... _,I 

" 
" " 

: ' 

A duly noticed publichearing'~~as heldbe£6re ~aminer .' 1,1" 
[' 

: Power at ~~. Oil March 2, 1:66 anclthe\~tter~aSs~tted.·· .. t. 

This investigation wa.s.institu~ed: by, anor0ex-ctat'e,rl,' 

"January 18" 1966. It alleges, that .,;W1se,::a pe~:[tted:' c8.rrier',~ may 'I :. ,',' , ' , :, " , ",':", ,;' , ·r 
have violated Sections 3664 and 3737' of the,Public:-, Utilities .Cod:e~.·( 

: . ' : ' "I, ,"", ,,' ' ... : <\. 
,Specifically; it is a.lleged that Wise, may have v:[olated':'Items,~ :21P' , I: 

:'and 710 of Mi.nimum. Rate Tariff No. 2' by el:uargingor 'Collectills';:.' \' 
, '", " '''", '" I, " , I 

rates less thariY the applicable- m!ril.mum' ra:t:es and by _ failing to;(;~~~>', 

assess off-ratl charges, ou Shipments ~f' lumber. ,,:, '. 
, I", , 

!. . ' . 

, Tb~ 'staff supPorted these :aliegations' by:tw~'staff 

,-,n,atesses." ~e' of 'the~e 'had cop1~d' 'doc\lm~nts -ar1d",~~ee,tbe'-off--
" . ! . I ,~~ .' c~, " •• "r: ; .:~' . '.' . 

rail inspections. ,,' Based ' upon" the document's and " information" 

Rate Tariff No.2. In. "a. few cases" the ,undm::charge-, was less than 

" ,_ i ... 

, 
, I 

,-10 

" 

1· ' 
. I .' . 

\ I, 
, . 

tine off-rail r~te. In these cases it appefed tha: W,ise h.1d,:, _ i/<, " 

aSsessed a cha;rge slightly highert:han. tl.e)ra:!.l r4t:e~ asf~, .•• ·· vd(· 
.. \ . 

J ~ , 

-1-
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example'~ Part 1 of Exhibit No.:,6. In ,this case:> the charge 

assessed.was $317 .88~ the correct rail"'charge: t":as: $.303"and:t:he " 
I· : II "'" r 

. ~,' ~ I , .. , .. ,'. i:· > 

correct off-rail charge was $34.33:. The total::,:correct,charge-was 
'I'"" " . 

\('J: 

$337.33 and the undercharge was $19 .45~ " ',.1, . 
";' " "", ,I '" " 

1:00 rate witness found undercharges of $:1~626.48::tn ,4&:1:' . 
" :'.' 
" shipments. 

'i ., .... 

" 

The respondent did· not contest the· ,ratings: by'the" 

staff. Be did put in some evidence in:m1tigatiotl: wMchwas:" 
\ 

I 

" 
,1-. 'I; , 

corroborated to some extent by staff evidence. 

It will be recollected" that . .nround Cbristmast:tme, in1964~, 
,i :', ",'J 

the uorthwest coast of California was ~risitedby di.sastrous ':flooc1s~" 
, ' ',',:.. - , " "" ,(:." 

The Northwestern Pacific Railroad~, the: areats only"link to··t:he" I, ' 

Nati~nallWl System, sustci.ned heavY d3JDage. Itd.idxiot reS'llllU>\'c ., 
serVl.ce until June 1965. Temporary 'or i:emergencYhighwayroutes "\:, 

were restored in a comparatively short : ,time-• ' , " ", 
~ I 

Wise test:i.fied that, on the elate of the hearlng,., he was 
I,~' , I.' 

not hauling for the sbippers 'Whosepro~~ertY was- involved-, :Ln··tMS,\',· 
.' .' ',', . . . \: 

case.. ArJparently all of them were~ to some extent at; least; rail: 

shippers., At any' r~te the shippers had found oth~r~e~of" . ! '. 
, I' . . ' ',,' 

moving their goods .. ' 

Wise further testified that' o~ly' one of his three 
. " 

traetor~trailer units was in Humboldt' County' and, that the: 'other ' 

two were- elsewhere b.auling. for the "gov.ertlmeut:"', presumably the 
" 

federal government. 
.' 

'V1ise' stestimony gets some co;rroboration, from the'. 

reports of gross revenuefi.led by him, with the Commission. ,'The 
'I' , 

staff put the gross revenue'fisures.from some of these reports ' 

in evidence.. Wise reported $48,081 of Sross :rev~lle<for' the ,full 
. ,," 

year of 1964. In the first quarter of 1965'h!sgross'ieaPeci"to:,. 
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$49,382. In the sceondquarter it held up at:$43:.585,'. but:, in the 

third quarter it fell off to $18,.4!75'. 

fell further off to $5,.511. 

. ,. j ~. ," .. r 

I1lthofo~th' quQ-ter it, !: ' 
, i: 

The staff recommended a fine': equal t:o the undercharges --
, , , , • I " ' "..,' '<, ., : ,', .' • "', Ii ~i , _ 

under Section 3800 but no punitive' fine under Section 3774,: of the ' 
" ' ~, .. 

Public Utilities Code. Under _ the eir~tances present' here thi~:" 
, '., . '.; 

recommendation appears reasonable and ~rill be adopted • 

The Cot:xlmissio'D. finds that: 

1. At all times herein considered William F. Wise, was a 
! I' " '., .I; ,'.. ~ -, 

highway permit carrier subject to the j:urisdiction 'of, this:" 
I. • . . 

Commission;.; 
. , . ' .'. .' ':: ~ . 

2. Du.ring the first half of 1965'.William.:F. Wise~'transport,~d 

48 shipments of lumber under the alternative application of common' 
/' , , . , 

carrier rates provided by Minimum RateTariffNo'~Z. ,',- Alfpo:[nts" ' i: , 

of origiu of these shipments were on rail and all points of:, 
• 't" , 

; destination were off rail. 

3. ,Willi.am F' .. Wise, on these' shipments .• failed to: assess 
, 

, \.. 

,',: 

, off ... rai1 delivery cbarges in violation o~r:' Items,' 210 and "710:, of" " ' 
r' 'I 

< ",.' "" "" "', Ii:', 

,Minimum Rate Tariff No.2. Such failurei:resulted'~n undercl'larges .j: 
., )" I", • II . 

;:0£ $1,,626..48 to five shippers .. , 
,~ . 

The Commission concludes. that v.TilliamF. Wise' has 
Ii . ~ , ' . , 

:Vi.olated Sections 3664 and '3-737 of the Public Utilities"COd(i. ' 

'.the C01III%dss:[on expects that' resPoudentwill proc~ed"" ' 

l?romp.tly", diligently and in good faitn to;:, pursue all', reasonable-
I. ' , . '. 

t~asures to collect the undercharges. T~staff,o£ the'cO~ssion 
, , 

~ri11 make a subsequent field' investigation into-' the measures taken," 

by respondent and the results thereof. 
, \' ," ' • .". 'i " 

If there' is reason" to: 

b.elieve that either respondent or hi.~ attorney-has. uot'be~n· . .' , \ . . . . 

diligent. or has not taken all reasonable :m.easures to-:colle~~:~.all::' 
"'" ' '. , 
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'undercharges, or has not acted in 'good'fa~th; "~heComtnissi~n~,Wi1.1' ..... 

reopen this proeeedinsfor the: purpose'of',formallyinquiring into: .' 
: ' : :. • ' ~ :.' ., . ' ' • • • I. " '.... ,'. ,," -. .. ' .', 

1:he circumstances and for the purpose of determining,wheeher:fureher, '.' ' 
I; " I, , '.. .' ''''. ' 

i.anctions . should: ,be . of ............ sed'.:, .; . 
........ ,,-"" II. , 

i' 

, 
.. 

O-RD'E R .. 
--~---

!','" 

rr. IS ORDERED that:. 

1. Re~ndent shall pay a ,fine of: $l~626,.4s: to; this, 

COmmission on or before the fortieth' day after the'effective d'ate". 
, . " 

of this·order. 
i; " 

" 

".', . 

I' ,,' 

. 2 •. Respondent shall take su.chactio~, including: legal action" . 
I' '"'" as may be necessary to collect the amounts: of, undercharges set, 

I ' , I~ 'I • , , '. .' , '. ' • '" , ' .: '. 

forth herein, and ,shall notify the Commission in writing: upon the ,_ 
, I"'" 

cOtl.S1.mlmation of such collections:. 

3. Respondent shall proceed promptly':" diligently and in, 
. ,\ ," '. ' .:: . , 

good faith to pursue all reasonable measures . to' collect the: 'Under~ 

charges ~ and in the event lmdercharges orde~=ed" to,~ cOllecte~' -
, 

by! paragraph 2 of this order, or my part Ol: 'suehundereharges, " 
. :1',' '. ..,':. ",:.:,' . 

rel:nain uncollected sixty days after the effE~ct:ive date ot-,thi.s 
) " ,i , . ' ~" • 

or:::ler, respondent shail file with the Commii~s1on,. on the first ,. ' 
, , ' I, . 

': ;. , " ','< 

l".ol:lday of each month after the end of said si.xty· daYS~,a report of -
\: . ' _' " ~ , " .. ' ," '. .;. .'~ ,'. ~'" '; , 

th(~ undercharges remaining to be collected ~tnd specifying the 
" i ., ' 

action taken to collect such undercharges" snd, the r~sult' of . ' '. 
I, 

such actiou~ until such undercharges havebe(en collected,in full 
, 1! ' . . 

or ~:until further order of the Comcission,. 

4. Respondent shall cease and desist: from charging and 
i ':.' 

collecting compensation for the transportati,on of propeX'tY; or' for" . " ,~. _. " 

,: .. 
• 'l , 

.. I' , 
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I, 

I' ,'." 

any service in connectiOn therewith in a le:;:ser amount ,than the" " 
. ~I 

minimum rates and charges prescribed by thin:, COlXIDlission ~ 
,~ ., , 

The Secretary of the Commission i~" direct~d, tO',cause 

personal service ,of this order to be made uF'Oll' respondent~· The, 
" • 1 
" ' 

eff:ective date of this" order shall be twenty days' aft~rthe 
1 

completion of such service. 

Dated at: ___ ';.;..;S:l_i.ll;..,,;' Fr:m __ ;;.;:eis:;;;.e~o~' __ , california, thiSI?~ 
day,;, of ___ M_A_Y_' __ ~ 1966. ' 
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